
SPRING 2021 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

College/School Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total
College of the Arts 2464 312 2,776 18.3% 73 98 171 3.7% 2,537 410 2,947 14.9%
College of Education & Human Services 1962 285 2,247 14.8% 652 1424 2,076 45.4% 2,614 1,709 4,323 21.9%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 3464 536 4,000 26.4% 480 416 896 19.6% 3,944 952 4,896 24.8%
College of Science & Mathematics 1641 330 1,971 13.0% 159 327 486 10.6% 1,800 657 2,457 12.5%
Feliciano School of Business 2354 337 2,691 17.8% 176 589 765 16.7% 2,530 926 3,456 17.5%
School of Nursing 169 55 224 1.5% 27 59 86 1.9% 196 114 310 1.6%
University College 1065 76 1,141 7.5% 1,065 76 1,141 5.8%
General 9 97 106 0.7% 4 92 96 2.1% 13 189 202 1.0%

TOTAL 13,128 2,028 15,156 100.0% 1,571 3,005 4,576 100.0% 14,699 5,033 19,732 100.0%
Percent 86.6% 13.4% 100.0% 34.3% 65.7% 100.0% 74.5% 25.5% 100.0%

Race/Ethnicity Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total
Non-Resident Alien 94 78 172 1.1% 112 76 188 4.1% 206 154 360 1.8%
Hispanic/Latino 3197 1622 4,819 31.8% 693 232 925 20.2% 3,890 1,854 5,744 29.1%
American Indian/Alaska Native 11 7 18 0.1% 3 1 4 0.1% 14 8 22 0.1%
Asian 599 433 1,032 6.8% 180 85 265 5.8% 779 518 1,297 6.6%
Black/African American 1336 745 2,081 13.7% 355 144 499 10.9% 1,691 889 2,580 13.1%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 17 15 32 0.2% 3 1 4 0.1% 20 16 36 0.2%
White 3623 2481 6,104 40.3% 1719 691 2,410 52.7% 5,342 3,172 8,514 43.1%
Two or More Races 281 195 476 3.1% 77 33 110 2.4% 358 228 586 3.0%
Unknown 259 163 422 2.8% 122 49 171 3.7% 381 212 593 3.0%

TOTAL 9,417 5,739 15,156 100.0% 3,264 1,312 4,576 100.0% 12,681 7,051 19,732 100.0%
Percent 62.1% 37.9% 100.0% 71.3% 28.7% 100.0% 64.3% 35.7% 100.0%

Registration Status Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Degree Non-Degree Total Pct. Degree Non-Degree Total Pct. Degree Non-Degree Total
New First-time 62 39 101 0.7% 457 107 564 12.3% 519 146 665 3.4%
New Transfer 543 543 3.6% 0.0% 543 543 2.8%
Stopout/Readmit 319 6 325 2.1% 161 50 211 4.6% 480 56 536 2.7%
Continuing (enrolled prior semester) 14126 61 14,187 93.6% 3458 343 3,801 83.1% 17,584 404 17,988 91.2%

TOTAL 15,050 106 15,156 100.0% 4,076 500 4,576 100.0% 19,126 606 19,732 100.0%
Percent 99.3% 0.7% 100.0% 89.1% 10.9% 100.0% 96.9% 3.1% 100.0%
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SPRING 2021 QUICK FACTS:  ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY CAREER LEVEL
Ten-Year

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Change
Undergraduate 13,357 13,765 13,837 14,529 14,961 15,424 15,707 15,680 15,587 15,366 15,156 13.5%
Graduate 3,782 3,810 3,788 3,833 3,962 3,938 3,963 3,920 3,986 4,261 4,576 21.0%

TOTAL 17,139 17,575 17,625 18,362 18,923 19,362 19,670 19,600 19,573 19,627 19,732 15.1%
Annual Percent Change 2.5%  0.3% 4.2% 3.1% 2.3% 1.6% -0.4% -0.1% 0.3% 0.5%
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SPRING 2021 QUICK FACTS:  ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY COLLEGE/SCHOOL

Undergraduate Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Change Change
College of the Arts 2,321 2,354 2,398 2,463 2,642 2,776 5.1% 19.6%
College of Education & Human Services 2,323 2,298 2,219 2,280 2,206 2,247 1.9% -3.3%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 4,296 4,185 4,146 4,138 4,071 4,000 -1.7% -6.9%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,198 2,244 2,243 2,174 2,056 1,971 -4.1% -10.3%
Feliciano School of Business 2,614 2,666 2,785 2,769 2,678 2,691 0.5% 2.9%
School of Nursing 53 135 146 192 224 16.7% N/A
University College 1,472 1,363 1,141 -16.3% N/A
General 1,672 1,907 145 158 106 -32.9% -93.7%
Total Undergraduate 15,424 15,707 15,680 15,587 15,366 15,156 -1.4% -1.7%

Graduate Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Change Change
College of the Arts 184 172 159 181 185 171 -7.6% -7.1%
College of Education & Human Services 1,976 2,062 1,950 1,954 2,052 2,076 1.2% 5.1%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 727 708 691 658 744 896 20.4% 23.2%
College of Science & Mathematics 440 415 390 377 411 486 18.2% 10.5%
Feliciano School of Business 368 491 627 669 698 765 9.6% 107.9%
School of Nursing 22 53 86 62.3% N/A
University College N/A N/A
General 243 115 103 125 118 96 -18.6% -60.5%
Total Graduate 3,938 3,963 3,920 3,986 4,261 4,576 7.4% 16.2%

Total Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Change Change
College of the Arts 2,505 2,526 2,557 2,644 2,827 2,947 4.2% 17.6%
College of Education & Human Services 4,299 4,360 4,169 4,234 4,258 4,323 1.5% 0.6%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 5,023 4,893 4,837 4,796 4,815 4,896 1.7% -2.5%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,638 2,659 2,633 2,551 2,467 2,457 -0.4% -6.9%
Feliciano School of Business 2,982 3,157 3,412 3,438 3,376 3,456 2.4% 15.9%
School of Nursing 53 135 168 245 310 26.5% N/A
University College 1,472 1,363 1,141 -16.3% N/A
General 1,915 2,022 1,857 270 276 202 -26.8% -89.5%
Grand Total Enrollment 19,362 19,670 19,600 19,573 19,627 19,732 0.5% 1.9%
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SPRING 2021 QUICK FACTS:  CREDITS & FTE

College/School Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Total Credits Percent

Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total
College of the Arts 36,854 2,290 39,144 18.8% 748 496.5 1,245 4.0% 37,602 2,787 40,389 16.9%
College of Education & Human Services 28,795 2,186 30,981 14.9% 6294 6782 13,076 42.1% 35,089 8,968 44,057 18.4%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 51,102 3,771 54,873 26.3% 5814.5 2014 7,829 25.2% 56,916 5,785 62,701 26.2%
College of Science & Mathematics 24,417 2,454 26,871 12.9% 1569 1428.5 2,998 9.7% 25,986 3,883 29,868 12.5%
Feliciano School of Business 34,672 2,395 37,067 17.8% 1927.5 3052.5 4,980 16.0% 36,599 5,448 42,047 17.5%
School of Nursing 2,519 320 2,839 1.4% 270 228 498 1.6% 2,789 548 3,337 1.4%
University College 15,511 625 16,136 7.7% 0.0% 15,511 625 16,136 6.7%
General 126 512 638 0.3% 53 368 421 1.4% 179 880 1,059 0.4%

TOTAL 193,995 14,533 208,548 100.0% 16,676 14,370 31,046 100.0% 210,671 28,923 239,593 100.0%
Percent 93.0% 7.0% 100.0% 53.7% 46.3% 100.0% 88.0% 12.0% 100.0%

College/School Undergraduate FTE [1] Graduate FTE [1] Total FTE [1] Percent
Pct. Pct.

College of the Arts 2,610 18.8% 104 4.0% 2,713 16.5%
College of Education & Human Services 2,065 14.9% 1,090 42.1% 3,155 19.1%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 3,658 26.3% 652 25.2% 4,311 26.1%
College of Science & Mathematics 1,791 12.9% 250 9.7% 2,041 12.4%
Feliciano School of Business 2,471 17.8% 415 16.0% 2,886 17.5%
School of Nursing 189 1.4% 42 1.6% 231 1.4%
University College 1,076 7.7% 0.0% 1,076 6.5%
General 43 0.3% 35 1.4% 78 0.5%

TOTAL 13,903 100.0% 2,587 100.0% 16,490 100.0%

[1] Undergraduate FTE equals credits divided by 15. Graduate FTE equals credits divided by 12. Total FTE equals the sum of undergraduate and graduate FTE's.

College/School Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Total Credits Percent

Assessed Tuition Rate: Assessed Tuition Rate: Assessed Tuition Rate:
In State Out of State Total Pct. In State Out of State Total Pct. In State Out of State Total

College of the Arts 33,184 4,871 38,055 17.8% 752 509 1,261 4.4% 33,936 5,379 39,315 16.2%
College of Education & Human Services 29,479 882 30,361 14.2% 12,873 442 13,315 46.4% 42,351 1,324 43,675 18.0%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 54,918 1,208 56,125 26.3% 5,455 961 6,416 22.3% 60,373 2,168 62,541 25.8%
College of Science & Mathematics 28,094 454 28,548 13.4% 2,035 515 2,550 8.9% 30,128 969 31,097 12.8%
Feliciano School of Business 36,677 866 37,543 17.6% 4,038 470 4,508 15.7% 40,715 1,336 42,051 17.4%
School of Nursing 2,166 30 2,196 1.0% 192 15 207 0.7% 2,358 45 2,403 1.0%
University College 18,706 484 19,189 9.0% 18,706 484 19,189 7.9%
General 926 465 1,391 0.7% 450 21 471 1.6% 1,376 486 1,862 0.8%

TOTAL 204,148 9,259 213,407 100.0% 25,794 2,932 28,726 100.0% 229,942 12,191 242,132 100.0%
Percent 95.7% 4.3% 100.0% 89.8% 10.2% 100.0% 95.0% 5.0% 100.0%
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